PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshi Tsuboko	11/26/2010
Eiichi Takano	11/26/2010
Satomi Ise	11/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gunma Koike Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	222-1, Naganuma-cho	
City:	lsezaki-shi, Gunma	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	372-0855	

Name:	Koike Medical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-24-8, Matsushima, Edogawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	132-0031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12991932	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-3124

Email: patents@townsendbanta.com

Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND & BANTA c/o PORTFOLIO IP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

PATENT

REEL: 025897 FRAME: 0705

CH \$40,00 129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAK-107-USA-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Townsend, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025897 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:
Nebulizer (Title of Invention)
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on// O, (Serial No/2/991, 932); and
WHEREAS, Gunma Koike Co., Ltd.
(Full Name of Assignee)
a corporation of Japan
(Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is 222-1, Naganuma-cho, Isezaki-shi, Gunma 372-0855, Japan
(hercinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing 50% of the right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application; and
WHEREAS, Koike Medical Co., Ltd.
(Full Name of Assignee)
a corporation of Japan
(Country of Incorporation)
whose post office address is 1-24-8, Matsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo 132-0031 JAPAN
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing 50% of the right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which the Assignees hereby acknowledge, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues

PATENT REEL: 025897 FRAME: 0707

NAK-107-USA-PCT

thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting his invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation prosecution and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s) as follows:

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTORVASSIGNOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNITURE	DATE
Tsuboko, Toshi	松子鞋	
RESIDENCE	J J J -	NOV 26, ZOIC
c/o GUNMA KOIKE CO., LTD., 222-1, Naganur	na-cho, Isezaki-shi, Gunma 372-0855 JAPAN	JAPAN
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
c/o GUNMA KOIKE CO., LTD., 222-1, Naganun	na-cho, Isezaki-shi, Gunma 372-0855 JAPAN	ī
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVESTOR/ASSIGNOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNITURE	DATE
Takano, Eiichi	- Girolo Takono	
RESIDENCE	Girdle Jatanno	- Nev. 26, 20/U
c/o KOIKE MEDICAL CO., LTD., 1-24-8, N JAPAN	Matsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo 132-00	
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		
c/o KOIKE MEDICAL CO., LTD., 1-24-8, N	Aatsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo 132-00	31 JAPAN
POLCHAME OF TRIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNITURE	DATE
Ise, Satomi RESIDENCE	1尹歌 聰美	NOV 16, 2010
		CITIZENSHIP
c/o KOIKE MEDICAL CO., LTD., 1-24-8, Matsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo 132-0031 JAPAN POST OFFICE ADDRESS		JAPAN
		
c/o KOIKE MEDICAL CO., LTD., 1-24-8, N	latsushima, Edogawa-ku, Tokyo 132-00	31 JAPAN

LAW OFFICES OF TOWNSEND & BANTA • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 025897 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 03/03/2011